Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kiyoshi Hoshino	10/01/2010
Mirko Zakula	10/01/2010
Daniel L. Karst	10/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broan-Nutone LLC	
Street Address:	926 West State Street	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29375371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)445-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-445-8383

Email: lusianm@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald L. Fellows

Address Line 1: 2375 E. Camelback Road

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001083-041400	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald L. Fellows

Total Attachments: 2

source=001083-041400Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025332 FRAME: 0557 2937537

UU UV W HU

501345391

source=001083-041400Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025332 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kiyoshi Hoshino, Mirko Zakula and Daniel L. Karst the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented certain design GRILLE, for which we have filed an Application of the same title on September 21, 2010, having U.S. Serial No. 29/375,371 and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint inventors; and

WHEREAS, **Broan-Nutone LLC**, a corporation registered under the laws of the state of Delaware and having an office located at 926 West State Street, Hartford, WI 53027, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to us, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues or other patent rights which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America and countries foreign covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for such Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain such Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications, and such Letters Patent.

1

PHX 329,497,037v1

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, such Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for such Letters Patent can be so made or such Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 10/01/2010	By Kiyosh Hoshino
Witnessed By: Mucho oxula signature name: AIRKO ZAKULA 12825 W. VALLEY RIDGE NEW BERLIN, WI 5315	Witnessed By: Darriel J. Varst signature name: DANIEL L. KARST address: W8801 EAGLE RD. BEAVER DAM, W1 53916
Dated: 10-01-10	By Mirko Zakula Mirko Zakula
Witnessed By! Kiyo Hoshino signature name: address: N25 W308K Overlook G Rewaykee, WI 53072	Witnessed By: Daniel L. Warst signature name: DANIEL L. KARST address: W8801 EAGLE RD. BEAVER DAM, W1 53916
Dated: 10-01-10	By Daniel L. Karst Daniel L. Karst
Witnessed By: 2 Much D exhelo signature name: MIRKO ZAKULA address: 12825 W. VALLEY RIDGE DA. NEW BERLIN, WI 53151	witnessed By: signature name: address: Kiyo Hashino Algoria Overlock G Rewaykees WI 53072

2

PHX 329,497,037v1

RECORDED: 11/08/2010